### **MODIFICATION of SERVICES AGREEMENT**

Between

# BREVARD WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC. d/b/a CareerSource Brevard

And

### SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

This Modification Number 2 of Contract, hereinafter referred to as Modification, is made effective and provided by and between the **Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc.**, d/b/a **CareerSource Brevard** hereinafter referred to as **CSB or CareerSource Brevard**, and **Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as **Contractor**.

CSB and the Contractor entered into a contractual agreement effective July 1, 2020, hereinafter referred to as the Contract in this Modification, for the purpose of providing short-term and/or long-term leasing options of heavy equipment for on an as-needed basis and in support of CSB's emergency and/or disaster-related projects. Modification Number 1 became effective July 1, 2021. This Modification Number 3 is written and signed to exercise the renewal for the Option 2 period. All conditions of the Base Year Contract remain as is unless addressed in Modification 1-2. This modification is effective July 1, 2023, regardless of the date of signing.

### Both parties agree to the following modification applied to Contract No. CSB19-502-006:

### 1. Section 1: Terms of the Agreement

CSB elects to exercise the Option 1 Period of this Contract, hereby extending the terms through June 30, 2024

**2.** This modification is effective July 1, 2023, regardless of the date of signatures. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

#### **Agreement**

The signatures below indicate agreement with the terms and conditions of this Modification of Contract.

Becky Casella Contract Manager Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Marci Murphy

08 / 01 / 2023

Marci Murphy President Date

Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc. d/b/a CareerSource Brevard

## **Signature Certificate**

Reference number: NB4PB-RXMYF-WPUUU-FC7BS

Signer Timestamp Signature

**Marci Murphy** 

Email: mmurphy@careersourcebrevard.com

 Sent:
 01 Aug 2023 17:05:42 UTC

 Viewed:
 01 Aug 2023 20:58:59 UTC

 Signed:
 01 Aug 2023 20:59:23 UTC

**Recipient Verification:** 

✓ Email verified 01 Aug 2023 20:58:59 UTC

IP address: 76.240.240.243 Location: Melbourne, United States

Marci Murphy

Document completed by all parties on:

01 Aug 2023 20:59:23 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 40,000+ companies worldwide.

